

## 2025 Brush/Branch Damage Waiver

Customer agrees that <u>The City of Red Wing</u> shall not be responsible for any damage to Pavement, Curbing, Driving Surfaces, Sprinkler System or Lawn resulting from truck servicing an agreed upon installation or removal area of this roll-off box. Customer assumes responsibility for damage that may occur due to size and weight of vehicle. Customer agrees that they have control and responsibility of container and its contents. <u>The City of Red Wing</u> is in no way responsible for any or all claims.

Brush and Branches (shrubs, prunings or anything with a wood stalk), wood chips, branches and trees under 9" diameter may be accepted in this Roll-off and will be disposed of free of charge. Branches larger than 9" diameter are considered logs, and will be charged for disposal based on volume. Roots are NOT accepted at the Waste Campus and must not be placed in the Roll-off.

If items other than compostable yard waste, brush or branches are placed in the roll-off, the contents of the roll-off will be weighed and you will be charged for the disposal at a rate of \$123.00 per ton plus the cost for any special charge items (electronics, appliances, furniture, etc.) found in the roll-off

Hazardous Waste		Rock
Asphalt	RR Ties	Fluorescent bulbs
Asbestos	LP Tanks (any size)	Paints (liquid)
Customer will be responsible	for removal and/or any cos	ts associated with removing banned items.
Signature		
Name		
Address roll-off will be placed		
CitySt	tateZip	_
Date		
Delivered By		
Return to: City of Red Wing, Solid	d Waste Campus	

Form may be given to the driver when the roll-off is delivered.

Mail: E-mail 1873 Bench Street, Red Wing, MN 55066

wastecampus@ci.red-wing.mn.us

The following items may NOT be placed in any roll-off: